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(Rev. 03/01)

OMDB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Flease repord the amched original documents or copy thereol.

1. Wame of conveying party(ics):
Oman Corporation

[] Idividual(s) [1 Association

[1 General Partnership [1 Limited Parmership
[%] Corporation-State  Delawarc

[] Crher

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ]Yes [XINe
3. Walwe of conveyance:

[X] Assiponment []1 Merger

[] Security Apreement [] Chanpge of Namz

[1 Other

Execution Date: Oclober 1, 2000

2, Mume and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Cummins PowerGen IP, Inc.

Sirert Address:
1400 73rd Ave ME
Mimeapolis, MM 55432

[] Individual(s) [] Association

[1 General Partnerchip 1 Limited Parmership
[¥] Corporaton-State Delaware ©

[1 Other
If assignes 5 not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representalive
desigpalion is attached: [1Yes [X] Mo

(Designations must be a scparate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ T¥es [X]1No

4. Application number(s) or registration number{(s):

A Trademark Application No.(s)

Addinonal numbers aktached? [ J¥es [X]No

E. Trademark registmtion No.(s)

2,245,620 2,173,492 1,924,280
1,973,250 1,984,390 1,723,287
1,091,393 1,087,157 1.177,857
1,175 828 977,183 749,343
698,522 649,254 665,933

5. Mame and addresg of party to whom comespondence
conceming document should be maifed:

Mame:__Charles E. Steffey

6. Total number of applications and registratons invelved: LS

7. Total foe (37 CFR 3.41):5 390.00

Tnrernal Address: 1513.000001 [ ] Enclosed
Schwegman, Laindberg, Woessner & Kluth, P A [X] Authorized Lo be charged to deposit accourt
F.O. Box 293%
Minneapolis, MM 55402-0938 8. Picasc charge any additional fees or ercdit any overpayments Lo our
Deposil account number: 19-0743
DO NOT USE THIS SFACE

9. Srarement and sipmatore,

To the best of my kmowledgs and befict, the forvgoing info e

n igAfte and corpgt and any |
vy

Charles E. Steffey
Mame of Person Sighing

Towml number of pagss inslnding covefshect: 4

o= o

atlached copy is a true copy of the onprinal document.

October 39{2002

ignature Date

Do not detach this pertion

Mail documenls to be recorded with required cover shest mformation to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

700019531

Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231
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BILL OF ASSIGHNMENT

Made this 1% day of October 2000, from Onan Corporatien,
a Delaware corporation (“Seller”), TO Cummins FPowerGen IF,
Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Buyer”).

WHEREAS, Seller wishes to better manage 1its intellectual
property and to enhance the value of its trademarks, service
marks, patents, trade secrets and other intellectual preoperty,

WITNESSETH:

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF One Hundred shares of Buyer’s
Common Stock, Seller has agreed to transfer unto Buyer those
assets listed in Attachment A and Attachment B hersetao (the
“Acguired Assets”).

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE FRESENTS, that
for and in consideration of the premises and other good and
valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt and
sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller has
conveyed, granted, sold, transferred, assigned, and set over,
and by these presents deoes hereby grant, sell, cocnvey,
transfer, assign and set cver toc Buyer, 1ts SuccessSons and
assigns, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD FOREVER, including, without

limitation, all right, title and interest cf Seller in and to
the Acguired Assets.

The foregoing transfer is made upon the following exXpress
conditions:

Tndemnification: Buyer agrees to indemnify and hold
Seller harmless from and against any claims arising from
Buyer’s ownership or use of the Acguired Assets.

As-Is: The Acquired Assets are sold on the basis of as-
iz—where—-in.
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IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, Seller and Buyer have executed this
crument on the date and year first set forth above.

Onan Corporation

By: _ ﬁ//ki

Maq& R/ Gerstle
Secretary

Cummins PowerGen IP, Inc.

By: .
Paul H. Jahn

Fresident
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WORD MARK
FPOWERSENTRY
GENVERTER
ROADIES
POWERCOMMAND
EMERALD
QUIET SITE
ONAN

ONAN
AQUALIFT
ONAN
HYDRA-GEN
IDLE-MATIC
READI-PULL
ONAN
VACU-FLO

RECORDED: 10/31/2002

SCHWEGMAN, LUNDBERG ., WOES

SERIAL NO.

75382940
75091266
74565825
74466887
74358924
74244916
731456560
73123828
73281180
73236603
72434386
72148853
72068725
72020289
72001715

REG. NO.

2245620
2173492
1924280
1973250
1984390
1723287
1091383
1087197
1177857
1175828
0977183
0749343
NE98622
0649254
0665963
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Attachment B
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