FORM PTO-1594

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tracen	narks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ics):	 Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: Cummins PowerGen IP, Inc. Street Address: 1400 73rd Ave NE Minneapolis, MN 55432 		
Onan Corporation			
Individual(s) [] Association General Partnership [] Limited Partnership] Corporation-State Delaware Other			
Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No Nature of conveyance: [] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-State Delaware [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
xecution Date: October 1, 2000			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(8) 2,245,620 2,173,492 1,924,280 1,973,250 1,984,390 1,723,287 1,091,393 1,087,197 1,177,857 1,175,828 977,183 749,343 698,522 649,254 665,953		
dditional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:	 Total number of applications and registrations involved: 15 		
ame: Charles E. Steffey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):S 390.00		
nternal Address: 1513.000001 Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938	[] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our		
Minneapolis, MN 55402-0938	Deposit account number: 19-0743		
DO No	OT USE THIS SPACE		
). Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	Se and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
/ //	October 29, 2002		
Charles E. Steffey			

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Bóx Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0874

BILL OF ASSIGNMENT

Made this 1st day of October 2000, from Onan Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Seller"), to Cummins PowerGen IP, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer").

WHEREAS, Seller wishes to better manage its intellectual property and to enhance the value of its trademarks, service marks, patents, trade secrets and other intellectual property,

WITNESSETH:

FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION OF One Hundred shares of Buyer's Common Stock, Seller has agreed to transfer unto Buyer those assets listed in Attachment A and Attachment B hereto (the "Acquired Assets").

NOW, THEREFORE, KNOW ALL PERSONS BY THESE PRESENTS, that for and in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiently of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller has conveyed, granted, sold, transferred, assigned, and set over, and by these presents does hereby grant, sell, convey, transfer, assign and set over to Buyer, its successors and assigns, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD FOREVER, including, without limitation, all right, title and interest of Seller in and to the Acquired Assets.

The foregoing transfer is made upon the following express conditions:

Indemnification: Buyer agrees to indemnify and hold Seller harmless from and against any claims arising from Buyer's ownership or use of the Acquired Assets.

The Acquired Assets are sold on the basis of as-As-Is: is-where-in.

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0875**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seller and Buyer have executed this trument on the date and year first set forth above.

Onan Corporation

Secretary

Cummins PowerGen IP, Inc.

Paul H.

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0876

Attachment B

SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.	/
75382940	2245620	ONAN V
75091266	2173492	ONAN 🖊
74565825	1924280	ONAN 🗸
74466887	1973250	ONAN
74358924	1984390	ONAN /
74244916	1723287	ONAN /
73145650	1091393	ONAN V
73123828	1087197	ONAN V
73281160	1177857	ONAN V
73236603	1175828	ONAN
72434386	0977183	ONAN V
72148859	0749343	ONAN 🛩
72068725	0698522	ONAN 💆
72020289	0649254	ONAN /
72001715	0665953	ONAN 🛂
	75382940 75091266 74565825 74466887 74358924 74244916 73145650 73123828 73281160 73236603 72434386 72148859 72068725 72020289	75382940 2245620 75091266 2173492 74565825 1924280 74466887 1973250 74358924 1984390 74244916 1723287 73145650 1091393 73123828 1087197 73281160 1177857 73236603 1175828 72434386 0977183 72148859 0749343 72068725 0698522 72020289 0649254

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0877

RECORDED: 10/31/2002